JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

April 16, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 82, 81B

Rep. Shields, Chair Sen. Brown
Rep. Barker Sen. Burdick
Rep. Cameron Sen. Nelson

Rep. Hanna

Sen. Winters

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair

Robin LaMonte, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5518 Oregon Judicial Department — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 82A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:13 pm.
Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5518 Oregon Judicial
Department.

005 Robin LaMonte, Budget
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office

010 Kingsley Click, State Resumes presentation on Oregon Judicial Department
Court Administrator, referencing Exhibit 5 from April 11, 2007.
Oregon Department of
Justice
Sarah Gates, Deputy Introduces replacement pages.
State court Administrator

136 Sen. Brown

140 Ms. Gates

142 Sen. Brown

145 Ms. Gates

147 Sen. Brown

152 Ms. Gates

154 Ms. Click

159 Rep. Nathanson

172 Ms. Gates

180 Ms. Click

187 Rep. Nathanson
Ms. Gates

192 Rep. Hanna
Ms. Gates

200 Rep. Hanna



203
215
223

305

Tape 81B

000
042

045
068
071
073
078
090
096
103
106

112
125
135
141
160
165
178
181
188
195
201
210
222
229
246
252
257
258
270
285
290
297
300

Ms. Gates
Ms. Click

Honorable David Brewer,
Chief Justice of the
Oregon Court of Appeals

Jim Adams, Court
Administrator,, Jackson
County Circuit Court

Mr. Adams
Chair Shields

Mr. Adams

Chair Shields

Mr. Adams

Chair Shields

Mr. Adams

Chair Shields

Mr. Adams

Chair Shields
Leola McKenzie, Court
Programs Services
Division

Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Adams

Ms. McKenzie
Sen. Winters

Rep. Cameron

Mr. Adams

Rep. Cameron

Mr. Adams

Chair Shields

Mr. Adams

Chief Justice Brewer
Chair Shields

Sen. Nelson

Chief Justice Brewer
Sen. Winters

Mr. Adams

Sen. Winters

Ms. McKenzie

Mr. Adams

Chair Shields

Mr. Adams

Sen. Winters

Mr. Adams

Presents overview of trial courts.

Continues overview.



321 Rep. Hanna

335 Mr. Adams

340 Rep. Hanna

344 Chair Shields

348 Mr. Adams
Chair Shields

354 Mr. Adams

381 Rep. Nathanson

386 Mr. Adams

433 Chair Shields

Tape 82B

000 Chair Shields Continues his question.

002 Mr. Adams

008 Chair Shields

015 Mr. Adams

024 Sen. Brown

031 Mr. Adams

053 Sen. Brown

058 Mr. Adams

060 Sen. Winters

063 Mr. Adams

064 Sen. Brown

067 Mr. Adams

075 Sen. Winters

083 Mr. Adams

112 Chair Shields

115 Mr. Adams

137 Chair Shields

140 Mr. Adams

142 Chair Shields
Mr. Adams
Chair Shields

150 Mr. Adams

172 Sen. Brown

188 Chief Justice Brewer

209 Chair Shields Adjourns the hearing at 4:29 pm.

Additional Exhibits:

Oregon Judicial Department 2005-07 State Plan Elements (Exhibit 1).
Circuit Court caseload data for 1990-2011 Memorandum dated April 16, 2007 (Exhibit 2).



